Manor Independent School District

Board of Trustee Meeting Agenda Item

December13, 2021

INFORMATION ITEM SHEET

RE: FourPoint Education Partner Consulting Agreement

Supporting Documents:

1. FourPoint Education Partners Consulting Agreement

District Goals*:

- Goal 1: ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT GAPS- By 2026, 100% of Manor ISD scholars will graduate prepared for college, career, trade, and/or military services based upon their individual goals.
- Goal 2: COMMUNICATION- By 2026, 100% of Manor ISD communication to all scholars, family, staff, & community members will be interactive, accurate, timely, & accessible to ensure the Manor ISD community is routinely informed.
- Goal 3: COMMUNITY & FAMILY ENGAGEMENT- By 2026, Manor ISD will collaboratively engage in opportunities with 100% of families, as well as new and existing community partners.
- Goal 4: EQUITY & INNOVATION- By 2026, 100% of Manor ISD scholars, staff, campuses, and school communities will have equitable access to innovative academic, human, financial, capital, technological, and all other necessary resources and supports.
- Goal 5: FACILITIES & MAINTENANCE- By 2026, Manor ISD will proactively provide facilities to ensure 100% of scholars will have safe, well-maintained, environmentally sustainable, and community accessible facilities.
- Goal 6: STAFF DEVELOPMENT- By 2026, Manor ISD will attract, develop, and retain highly-effective staff through an environment of equitable opportunity, growth, & innovation.

Bottom of Form

Background Information:

As part of the Texas COVID Learning Acceleration Supports (TCLAS) Decision Point 8: Strong Summer Program, Manor ISD was provided funds to contract with FourPoint Education. They will serve in a consultancy role and work alongside the Additional Days School Year (ADSY) Program Manager and Manor ISD Steering Committee to plan and implement our summer programs.

Fiscal Implications:

Manor ISD was awarded \$140,000 to contract with FourPoint Education at no cost to the district.

Administrative Recommendation:

N/A

Alejandro Góngora Contact Person Dr. Andre Spencer
Approved by Superintendent